

DeKalb County Continuum of Care for Homeless Programs FY 2023 Continuum of Care (CoC) Local Program Competition Application Process for Renewal and New Projects will open Aug 3, 2023

On Thursday, August 3, 2023 the DeKalb County Continuum of Care (CoC) will distribute the **local guidelines, applications and the objective review criteria that will be used to rate and rank new and renewal project applications.** The Applications will also be posted August 3, 2023 on the DeKalb County website at <u>https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/community-development/public-notices.</u> **Submission deadline for Renewal Applications is August 18, 2023.** The deadline for submitting New Project Applications is August 25, 2023.

All entities and agencies interested in learning more about this funding opportunity\_are encouraged to attend the Virtual **FY2023 CoC NOFO Information Meeting on Thursday, August 3, 2023, from 2:00 – 3:30 p.m**. You may join the meeting from your computer at <u>https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/83941020698</u> or call-in toll free by phone at (888) 270-9936 – Conference code 907187.

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has posted the full Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) for the Fiscal Year 2023 Continuum of Care Program Competition at <u>https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/e-</u><u>snaps/fy-2023-coc-program-nofa-coc-program-competition/</u> Interested agencies are strongly encouraged to review the NOFO in its entirety prior to the information meeting. **New project applications and applicants with experience serving homeless individuals, families, youth, and survivors fleeing Domestic Violence or Human Trafficking are encouraged to apply. Prior CoC award is not a requirement for funding consideration.** Information about the COC Program can be found on the HUD Exchange at <u>CoC: Continuum of Care Program - HUD</u> <u>Exchange</u> General requests for information may be made by email at <u>adpope@dekalbcountyga.gov</u>